ς,

Exelon Nuclear 200 Exelon Way KSA 3-E Kennett Square, PA 19348 Telephone 610.765.5520 www.exeloncorp.com

January 25, 2001

Exelon

Nuclear

Docket Nos. 50-352 50-353

License Nos. NPF-39 NPF-85

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Subject: Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2 NPDES Permit No. PA0051926

Dear Sir/Madam:

In accordance with Appendix B, Section 3.2 of the Limerick Generating Station Units 1 and 2 Operating Licenses, this letter is being submitted to provide copies of the approval by the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) for change to NPDES permit No. PA0051926 to allow the use of Depositrol PY5200 as an alternate to Depositrol PY5204 in the cooling tower for both Units 1 and 2. Enclosed is a copy of the approval letter from the PADEP.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours,

James A. Hutton Director - Licensing

CC:

H. J. Miller, Administrator, Region I, USNRC A. L. Burritt, USNRC Senior Resident Inspector, LGS C. Gratton, USNRC Senior Project Manager





Southeast Regional Office

Ms. Karen L. Ferich

200 Exelon Way

Environmental Physicist PECO Energy Company

Kennett Square, PA 19348

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection

Lee Park, Suite 6010 555 North Lane Conshohocken, PA 19428 January 5, 2001

RECEIVED

610-832-6130 Fax 610-832-6133

JAN 1 7 2001

ENVIRONMENTAL DEPT.

Re: Chemical Additives Limerick Generating Station NPDES Permit No. PA0051926 Limerick Township Montgomery County

Dear Ms. Ferich:

We have reviewed your submittal dated December 8, 2000 regarding information on chemical additives currently in use, or proposed for use at this facility, which was submitted pursuant to Part C of the referenced NPDES permit. The use of these additives is hereby approved.

The usage rate of the chemical additive shall not exceed the following, pursuant to your submittal:

<u>Outfall</u>	Additive	Maximum Allowable Rate (lb/day)
001	Depositrol PY5200	4,000

The permittee shall be responsible for any impairment to water uses or NPDES permit violations that may occur as a result of the use of any chemical additive. The Department reserves the right to require that the use of these additives be discontinued if any adverse effect results from the discharge. The permittee shall notify the appropriate public authorities in the event of any overfeed as soon as it is discovered. Any violations of the conditions contained herein will be considered violations of the Clean Streams Law, 35 P.S. Section 691.1 et seq., June 22, 1937, P.L 1987.

Please note that the enclosed chemical additives reporting form is to be completed for all chemical additives used at the facility. These forms are to be maintained in your records for a period of at least three years.

٢,

- 2 -

If you should have any questions, please call Mr. Sohan L. Garg at 610-832-6091.

Sincerely,

James Newbold, P.E. Regional Manager Water Management

Enclosure

cc: Delaware River Basin Commission Montgomery County Health Department Limerick Township Chief, Permits Section Operations Section File Re 30 (GJE01)005-2

DATA REPORTING FORM - CHEMICAL ADDITIVES

Company Name: <u>PECO Energy Company</u>

÷

NPDES Permit No. PA0051926

Outfall No.: 001 Limerick Generating Station

Month/Year:

Effluent Discharge Allowable Usage **Actual Usage** Concentration Rate (MGD) Rate (lbs/day) Rate (lbs/day) (mg/l)* Additive Name Day

NOTE: The discharge rate is to be measured at the final outfall.

* If chemical analysis of the outfall is performed, report results in this column.